NATIONAL-Assessment Cetti		·· : ::: ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Dens los
Daleln 28/03/2023	Job description		Tane & Time C	ompleted i	Done by
Resno CAIMSG 23003160/de	SAS e-filing		:		
Yehno YQ10755	E-mail (within 81.	rs. Alf. Thrs,			
DOA 27/03/2023 09:30	i-Motor Claim	t'orm	! 	<u></u>	•
OD/TP) Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O		TP 4hrs)	-	···································
	Assessment/Sur	vey Report	1	.,	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Pax / Hand	Owner/Wksp		··· ·· ·
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tol:	Fax:	
TP Particulars: Vch No: M	otoreyele.	, INC(	)/Non-INC	( )	
Owner / Driver: (	0		Tel:		)
Policy No: ( ) Po	eriod: (	)	Cover Type: (		)
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time		)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)	[Note-Est. Status (W	O): N: 0-20	)%; P: 21-79%	6. F: SO-100%	]
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,0	000 ( )/\$2,000 (				
General Remarks:					
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's info	ormation strictly Cont	fidential & St	ictly NO rafer o	f repairer.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	er URGENTLY.				
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice	e: YES ( ) / No	O( );T	owing Co. (		
Remarks:4/2 (INChorline: 6788/6616)		\$5800 X 50.8	Slia Vězetíme č	omple;cd	- Done by
		8.48.53.54.5	A 20 Marsh ( 20 a	- The state of the	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )				
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection     Dipload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	( )		<del> </del>		
V					
Injury:					
Date/Time Actions				CANAL SECOND	<u>;,</u>
		2			
·					
				radio probable	Amit (S)
		Invoice Pre	paration Chec	klist	Ist Bill
		I) AR : Acciden			
Claimant's Particulars	Sharren Sall Cook	2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing I		\$40/\$45	
Driver/Owner:		4) FT : Follow-T	hrough Survey	\$120 survey) \$30	
Contact No:		For claiming	hrough Survey (Res	vef 10 Jan 2005)	
Damaged Portion:	_,	6) TR : Re-inspe	ction	\$75	
Damaged Fordon.		8) NTUC Addit	+ SMRT Survey		
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		OD*	Car/Tpt Allowan	ic 15	
Caracter of Court in Court Edit.		*N6: Repair	Co-ordination	\$10 \$25	
Auditors' Comments :-		*N8: DV / C	pair Inspection	nation S:	
Cat. I;		7'P (N11): T 9) N12: Idac N	l' (Non INC) agains	1 ING 520	
		Invoice dated		Fee Chargesi	7
Cat 2/3:		Invoice dated		Fun Charge-l	A POST OFFICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 28/03/2023 08:44 (SGT) Reported by **Actual Driver** Date of Accident 27/03/2023 09:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information KAMPONG JAVA ROAD Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number YO1075S

### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner **UNI-TAT ICE & MARKETING PTE LTD** Company Reg No 1XXXXX736C **Email Address** chiakc@iceman.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-67448484 Alternative Phone No

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer ..... XZU700R 12FT WIDE CAB 5T Variant ..... Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident **Employment** Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission ..... Manual 4009

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number B 400001498 MKF

### DRIVER

Name of Driver **ZHU YULIN** Work Permit No 0XXXX7855 Date Of Birth 16/01/1983 Occupation Outdoor

Driving experience	8 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-83574685
Alt. Phone Number	(1 Holle) +03-83374085
Email Address	chiake@icomon accord
Address	chiakc@iceman.com.sg
Address complement	51 UBI AVENUE 1, PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK # 01-26
Postcode	408933
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
IT No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
GENERAL IN ORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Callisian III T
Weather Conditions	Collision - U-Turn
Road Surface	DRIZZLING Wet
	Wet
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was any injured in the Accident?	No
Was any other vehicle or property days any other vehicle or property days.	•
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	Yes
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	2
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	
Translator's name	No
Translator's ID	-
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	•
Original language used in the statement	•
	•
PASSENGER 1	
Name	UNKNOWN
Gender	Male
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	N-
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
f yes, against whom?	No
	•
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT	
THE WILLIAM THE STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Vas there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
/ehicle Registration Number	UNKNOWN
ehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
ehicle Variant	•

Date Of Driving Pass

venicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	-
Venicle Category  Name of Driver	Motorcycle
Contact Number	-
Address	•
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
nsurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTALIT NOTICE

- Ple as report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This frm must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow 3. insur los companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The Is se and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any alse reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation. 5.
- This resort will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Sing pre (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the Adgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consest funder the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understains, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My ins LEFF, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administ sing my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of tertain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v), complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including the ir lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

olicyholder's Signature / Date & Time

UNI-TA?

、03、23 朱玉林 Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

iketch Plan Kemponer

Describe Circumstance of the Accident
on the above stated all 1
The same of the sa
to the other side of the to de It a y-turn on my night
U-turn and head into the love already mude the
B came and hit into the issue is a suggesting venicle
vehicle. The rear night portion of my
Declaration We declare the foregoing particulars are true in current.

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

27.03.23

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
(Name as in NRIC/ID card)

## **Angelia Translation Pte Ltd**

BUSINESS REG NO.: 201941454K 400 Orchard Rd, Orchard Towers #06-18A Singapore 238875 Tel: 6444 7737/8699 1075

Email: enquiry@sgtnp.net

### TRANSLATION

# THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA DRIVING LICENCE

LICENCE NO. 370831198301166273

SHANDONG PROVINCE	JINING CITY	PUBLIC SECURITY BUREAU OF	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT BUREAU	Address No. 176 Zhegousicun Zhegou Town Sichui County Shandong Province		Name Zhu Yulin
Valid from 21 November 2020 to 21 November 2030	Licensed to Drive Vehicles in Code(s)	Date When Licence First Obtained 21 November 2014	Date of Birth 16 January 1983	Sichui County Shandong Province		Gender Male
ovember 2030	CI	November 2014				_ Nationality _
		[Photograph Affixed]			1,	Chinese

Angelia Translation Pte Ltd

nard Towers #06-18A

1 DEC 2022

# SUPPLEMENTARY PAGE OF DRIVING LICENCE OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

LICENCE No. 370831198301166273

Name	Zhu Yulin	File No.	Name Zhu Yulin File No. 370860395016  Record:			
						The second
	d	1		-		
						1000
				- Alle		
				and the		

Angelia Translation Pte Ltd 400 Orchard Rd Orchard Towers #06-18A Singapore 238875

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

OCCIDENT 37
ALLIDENT DATE (2+) 03, 2023 (AD ALLICANO)
ACCIDENT DATE (27, 03, 2023) (DD/MM/7YYY), TIME ( 00): 30 ) (HHMM)
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE
DIVERSOL MANUELE
DIVEHICLE NUMBER: YQ 10755
DINSURANCE COMPANY: MSIG
CIPOLICY NUMBER: B40001498 ANIET
DIPOLICY TYPE COMPREHENSIVE THIPD PARK ( THE
DIPOUCYTYPE COMPREHENSIVE THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE ETHER
THE PART OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PART OF TH
DIPURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME (A) MOTORCYCLE! OTHERS)
IF NO. PLEASE STATE THIRD 34 TOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)
- INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
DINCH /FIND : room -
CIADDRESS: 1994 06 736C CONTACT: 6744 8484
CONTINUE TO 3.4 IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER
C / "ICL Sing disease C ONAME SING
(OL) DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: O-1809 TORS (MALE) FEMALE)
1 mule pushops 51 Ubi AVE 1 # 01-26,5408933
DATE OF BIRTH (16 10)
E) OCCUPATION: INDOOR (DD/MM/YYY)
MAS DEDUCE SPRENER 21/11/2014
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH THE DRI
OF VENTHER CONDITIONS AND RED
WAS ANYPORY OTHERS
7. DIREPORTED TO POLICE WES (NO)
LES, LEASE STATE WHICH BOLLER
MODEL:
Induding driver) DI DRIVER'S NAME. MODEL:
C) NRC/FIN/PASSES
THIRD PARTY VEHICLE
IN a PRISERAGE OF VEHICLE NUMBER:
ndudin district of DRIVER'S NAME
( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
email = Chiake@iceman-com-so
lax =
MDE - NO.



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

### COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Comprehensive

OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Certificate No.

B 400001498 MKF

Excess: SGD1,200

Windscreen Excess : SGD100

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle YO1075S
- 2. Name of Policyholder
  Uni-Tat Ice & Marketing Pte Ltd
- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 10/05/2022
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 09/05/2023
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

\*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use \*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes. The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Mack Eng Chief Executive Officer